

State of Misconsin 1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1705/2 KSH:jlg:km

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 765

March 3, 1998 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY.

| 1 | At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: |
|----|--|
| 2 | 1. Page 45, line 8: after "effective" insert "under s. 181.0123". |
| 3 | 2. Page 98, line 19: delete " 181.0883 " and substitute " 181.0889 ". |
| 4 | 3. Page 175, line 7: delete "MEMBERS" and substitute "POLICYHOLDERS". |
| 5 | 4. Page 176, line 18: after " 181.39 " insert " , subject ". |
| 6 | 5. Page 176, line 19: delete that line and substitute " <u>181.1002 (1), 181.1003</u> , |
| 7 | 181.1005 and 181.1006, except that papers required by those sections to be filed with |
| 8 | the department of financial institutions shall instead be filed with the commissioner. |
| 9 | Subject to sub. (3), the stock corporation or mutual may amend its articles in any |
| 10 | desired". |
| 11 | 6. Page 179, line 14: delete "members" and substitute "policyholders". |
| 12 | 7. Page 180, line 6: delete "members" and substitute "policyholders". |

1 **8.** Page 181, line 16: on lines 16 and 17, after "<u>members</u>" insert "<u>of the board</u>".

 $\mathbf{2}$

(END)